
  

 

15271/24      

 JUR.7  EN 
 

  

 
Council of the 
European Union 

 

 

Brussels, 2 December 2024 
 
 
 
15271/24 
 
 
 
 
JUR 558  
EF 345  
ECOFIN 1259  
TELECOM 327  
CYBER 314  
CODEC 2046 

Interinstitutional File: 
2020/0266 (COD) 

 

  

 
 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Regulation (EU) 2022/2554 of the European Parliament and of the Council 
of 14 December 2022 on digital operational resilience for the financial 
sector and amending Regulations (EC) No 1060/2009, (EU) No 648/2012, 
(EU) No 600/2014, (EU) No 909/2014 and (EU) 2016/1011 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 333 of 27 December 2022) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: DE 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

004900/EU XXVIII. GP
Eingelangt am 02/12/24

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:15271/24;Nr:15271;Year:24&comp=15271%7C2024%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:15271/24;Nr:15271;Year:24&comp=15271%7C2024%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:15271/24;Nr:15271;Year:24&comp=15271%7C2024%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20558;Code:JUR;Nr:558&comp=JUR%7C558%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:EF%20345;Code:EF;Nr:345&comp=EF%7C345%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ECOFIN%201259;Code:ECOFIN;Nr:1259&comp=ECOFIN%7C1259%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:TELECOM%20327;Code:TELECOM;Nr:327&comp=TELECOM%7C327%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CYBER%20314;Code:CYBER;Nr:314&comp=CYBER%7C314%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%202046;Code:CODEC;Nr:2046&comp=CODEC%7C2046%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2020;Nr:0266;Code:COD&comp=0266%7C2020%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2022/2554;Year2:2022;Nr2:2554&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1060/2009;Nr:1060;Year:2009&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:648/2012;Nr:648;Year:2012&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:600/2014;Nr:600;Year:2014&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:909/2014;Nr:909;Year:2014&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2016/1011;Year2:2016;Nr2:1011&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%207;Code:JUR;Nr:7&comp=JUR%7C7%7C


 

 

15271/24     1 

ANHANG JUR.7  DE 
 

ANHANG 

BERICHTIGUNG 

der Verordnung (EU) 2022/2554 des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 14. 

Dezember 2022 über die digitale operationale Resilienz im Finanzsektor und zur Änderung 

der Verordnungen (EG) Nr. 1060/2009, (EU) Nr. 648/2012, (EU) Nr. 600/2014, (EU) Nr. 

909/2014 und (EU) 2016/1011 

(Amtsblatt der Europäischen Union L 333 vom 27. Dezember 2022) 

Seite 31, Artikel 6 Absatz 8 Buchstabe h 

Anstatt: 

„h) für IKT-bezogene Vorfälle eine Kommunikationsstrategie dargelegt wird, die gemäß Artikel 

14 offengelegt werden muss.“ 

muss es heißen: 

„h) für den Fall von IKT-bezogenen Vorfällen, die gemäß Artikel 14 offengelegt werden 

müssen, eine Kommunikationsstrategie dargelegt wird.“ 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:15271/24;Nr:15271;Year:24&comp=15271%7C2024%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2022/2554;Year2:2022;Nr2:2554&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:1060/2009;Nr:1060;Year:2009&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:648/2012;Nr:648;Year:2012&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:600/2014;Nr:600;Year:2014&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:909/2014;Nr:909;Year:2014&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=4900&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2016/1011;Year2:2016;Nr2:1011&comp=



